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In the Matter of: 

COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CLEC 
CERTIFICATE NO. 5731, ISSUED TO 
ESODUS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A 
EXCELINK COMMUNICATIONS D/B/A 
INSTATONE, FOR APPARENT VIOLATION 
OF SECTION 364.183(1), F.S., ACCESS 
TO COMPANY RECORDS AND APPARENT 
FIRST-TIME VIOLATION OF RULE 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
COMPANIES. 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CLEC 
CERTIFICATE NO. 8148, ISSUED TO 
LASER TELECOM. LLC, FOR APPARENT 
VIOLATION OF SECTION 364.183(1), 
F.S., ACCESS TO COMPANY RECORDS 
AND FIRST-TIME VIOLATION OF RULE 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
COMPANIES. 

COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CLEC 
CERTIFICATE NO. 8624, ISSUED TO 
MINORITY TELECOM RESALERS, INC. 
D/B/A NORTH DADE TELECOM, FOR 
APPARENT VIOLATION OF SECTION 
364.183(1), F.S.. ACCESS TO COMPANY 
RECORDS AND FIRST-TIME VIOLATION OF 
RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 

DOCKET NO. 080423-TX 

DOCKET NO. 080460-TX 

DOCKET NO. 080479-TX 
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:OMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CLEC 
:ERTIFICATE NO. 8649, ISSUED TO MOA 
3USINESS CORPORATION D/B/A ZSTAR 
:OMMUNICATIONS, FOR APPARENT VIOLATION 
IF SECTION 364.183(1), F.S., ACCESS 
’0 COMPANY RECORDS AND FIRST-TIME 
TIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
tEGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; 
‘ELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

:OMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CLEC 
:ERTIFICATE NO. 8670, ISSUED TO 
: -Z FAMILY CONNECTION, CORP., FOR 
iPPARENT VIOLATION OF SECTION 364. 
.83 (1) , F. S., ACCESS TO COMPANY 
LECORDS AND FIRST-TIME VIOLATION OF 
RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
iSSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
:OMPANIES . 

:OMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CLEC 
:ERTIFICATE NO. 8672, ISSUED TO 
‘ELCENTREX, LLC, FOR APPARENT VIOLATION 
IF SECTION 364.183(1), F.S., ACCESS TO 
:OMPANY RECORDS AND FIRST-TIME VIOLATION 
IF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
SSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
lOMPANIES. 

OMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CLEC 
ERTIFICATE NO. 8676, ISSUED TO 
‘YBE COMMUNICATIONS INC., FOR 
.PPARENT VIOLATION OF SECTION 
64.183(1), F.S., ACCESS TO COMPANY 
ECORDS AND FIRST-TIME VIOLATION OF 
ULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
.SSESSMENT FEES: TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
OMPANIES. 

2 

Docket No. 080481-TX 

Docket No. 080482-TX 

DOCKET NO. 080484-TX 

DOCKET NO. 080485-TX 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
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2OMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CLEC DOCKET NO. 080494-TX 
2ERTIFICATE NO. 8 7 0 2 ,  ISSUED TO 
WBIC COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, FOR 
4PPARENT VIOLATION OF SECTION 
3 6 4 . 1 8 3 ( 1 ) ,  F.S., ACCESS TO COMPANY 
TECORDS AND FIRST-TIME VIOLATION OF 
7ULE 2 5 - 4 . 0 1 6 1 ,  F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ISSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
2OMPANIES. 

?ROCEEDINGS : 

3EFORE : 

)ATE : 

'LACE : 

(EPORTED BY: 

AGENDA CONFERENCE 
ITEM NO. 4 

CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER, I1 
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR 
COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN 
COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO 
COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP 

Tuesday, September 1 6 ,  2 0 0 8  

Betty Easley Conference Center 
Room 1 4 8  
4 0 7 5  Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida 

JANE FAUROT, RPR 
Official FPSC Reporter 
( 8 5 0 )  4 1 3 - 6 7 3 2  

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
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P R O C E E D I N G S  

CHAIRMAN CARTER: Item 4. 

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Move it. 

COMMISSIONER SKOP: Second. 

CHAIRMAN CARTER: Show it approved. 

* * * * * *  

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
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;TATE OF FLORIDA 1 

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

:OUNTY OF LEON ) 

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services 
lection, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do hereby certify 
.hat the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place 
.erein stated, 

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the foregoing proceeding 
ias transcribed under my direct supervision: and that this 
ranscript constitutes a true transcription of said proceeding. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, 
attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative 
r employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel 
onnected with the action, nor am I financially interested in 
he action. 

DATED THIS 29th day of September, 2 0 0 8 .  

E FAUROT, RPR 
Hearings Reporter 

8 5 0 )  4 1 3 - 6 7 3 2  
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